



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER
GOVERNOR

JAMES H. TROGDON, III
SECRETARY

April 18, 2018

WBS ELEMENT NO: 17BP.7. C.10
COUNTY: GUILFORD
LETTING DATE: APRIL 5, 2018
CONTRACT NO: DG00422
ROUTE: SR 2752 (BEHTEL CHURCH ROAD)
LOCATION: PIPE #40, 0.51MILES EAST OF SR 2811 (PAINTER LAKES ROAD)
TYPE OF WORK: GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION AND
CULVERT

SUBJECT: BID TABULATIONS

MEMORANDUM TO ALL BIDDERS:

Attached on the following sheets are "Contract Quantity & Unit", "Unit Price" and "Total Amount Bid" tabulations for the above project. The low bidder, **North State Environmental, Inc.**, was awarded the contract. We appreciate your submitting a bid for this work and your interest in the Purchase Order Contracts.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:
D. R. Huffines
6832F5BF230443B...

D. R. Huffines
DIVISION PROGRAM MANAGER

DRH/bcj

cc: file
ec: North State Environmental, Inc.
Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.
Carolina Environmental Contracting, Inc.
Padco Excavating, Inc.
Smith-Rowe, LLC
Simcon Company, LLC
Jimmy R. Lynch & Sons, Inc.

TIP NO

0.021 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION AND CULVERT

PIPE #40, 0.1 MILES EAST OF JUNCTION WITH SR 2811 (PAINTER LAKES ROAD)

				NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC WINSTON SALEM, NC	CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	PADCO EXCAVATING INC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	13000.00		20692.00		30000.00	
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	30000.00		30043.89		40000.00	
0003	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	70 TON	35.00	2450.00	43.90	3073.00	30.00	2100.00
0004	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	360 SY	1.00	360.00	3.00	1080.00	4.00	1440.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	25.00	1250.00	41.00	2050.00	26.00	1300.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	70 SY	75.00	5250.00	100.00	7000.00	100.00	7000.00
0007	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	80 TON	200.00	16000.00	200.00	16000.00	200.00	16000.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	20 TON	500.00	10000.00	500.00	10000.00	500.00	10000.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	700.00	3500.00	700.00	3500.00	700.00	3500.00
0010	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	60 TON	50.00	3000.00	74.30	4458.00	60.00	3600.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	315 SY	3.00	945.00	3.00	945.00	4.00	1260.00
0012	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	523 SF	11.00	5753.00	6.03	3153.69	10.00	5230.00
0013	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	10.25	963.50	4.80	451.20	9.00	846.00
0014	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	27.00	2160.00	15.00	1200.00	20.00	1600.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	280 LF	1.40	392.00	5.26	1472.80	4.00	1120.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,060 LF	3.00	3180.00	3.00	3180.00	3.95	4187.00
0017	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	55 TON	25.00	1375.00	56.00	3080.00	30.00	1650.00
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	35 TON	25.00	875.00	56.00	1960.00	35.00	1225.00
0019	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70 TON	25.00	1750.00	48.00	3360.00	30.00	2100.00
0020	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2000.00	1000.00	400.00	200.00	2000.00	1000.00
0021	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	3.75	375.00
0022	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1000.00	500.00	600.00	300.00	1900.00	950.00
0023	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	5.00	1000.00	1.00	200.00	20.00	4000.00
0024	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.50	500.00	2.00	400.00	3.50	700.00
0025	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	15.00	150.00	5.00	50.00	30.00	300.00
0026	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	600 SY	4.00	2400.00	2.50	1500.00	3.45	2070.00
0027	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	8.00	800.00	7.00	700.00	5.00	500.00
0028	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	130 LF	5.00	650.00	3.50	455.00	5.50	715.00
0029	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	500.00	1000.00	250.00	500.00	3000.00	6000.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	4000.00	2000.00	6000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1500.00
0031	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	100.00	50.00	1.00	0.50	200.00	100.00
0032	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00	9.00	450.00	4.95	247.50
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1200.00	300.00	1800.00	450.00
0034	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	2.00	100.00	9.00	450.00	6.00	300.00
0035	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00	1200.00	600.00	1500.00	750.00
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	15 LF	100.00	1500.00	80.00	1200.00	500.00	7500.00
0037	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	50.00	500.00	1.00	10.00	85.00	850.00
0038	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	250.00	750.00	400.00	1200.00	500.00	1500.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION AND CULVERT
PIPE #40, 0.1 MILES EAST OF JUNCTION WITH SR 2811 (PAINTER LAKES ROAD)

0.021 MI

				NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC WINSTON SALEM, NC		CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC		PADCO EXCAVATING INC		
0039	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	100.00	200.00	1.00	2.00	500.00	1000.00
0040	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) 114' - 95" x 67" CAPA (0.105" THICK) WIT	Lump Sum		150000.00		168850.63		134500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	266853.50	TOTAL	297267.71	TOTAL	299465.50
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	266853.50	SUB-TOTAL	297267.71	SUB-TOTAL	299465.50

TIP NO

0.021 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION AND CULVERT

PIPE #40, 0.1 MILES EAST OF JUNCTION WITH SR 2811 (PAINTER LAKES ROAD)

SMITH-ROWE, LLC TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

SIMCON COMPANY LLC

MOUNT AIRY, NC

BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		15000.00		14900.00		17000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		65600.00		30000.00		53000.00
0003	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	70 TON	33.00	2310.00	40.00	2800.00	35.00	2450.00
0004	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	360 SY	3.00	1080.00	3.25	1170.00	4.00	1440.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	31.00	1550.00	49.00	2450.00	28.00	1400.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	70 SY	26.00	1820.00	28.40	1988.00	175.00	12250.00
0007	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	80 TON	200.00	16000.00	163.26	13060.80	225.00	18000.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	20 TON	500.00	10000.00	270.20	5404.00	600.00	12000.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	700.00	3500.00	716.00	3580.00	700.00	3500.00
0010	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	60 TON	55.00	3300.00	68.75	4125.00	50.00	3000.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	315 SY	2.50	787.50	4.25	1338.75	2.50	787.50
0012	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	523 SF	10.50	5491.50	8.00	4184.00	12.00	6276.00
0013	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	9.75	916.50	7.45	700.30	11.00	1034.00
0014	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	25.00	2000.00	23.00	1840.00	35.00	2800.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	280 LF	7.15	2002.00	15.40	4312.00	4.25	1190.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,060 LF	2.00	2120.00	3.50	3710.00	3.25	3445.00
0017	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	55 TON	10.00	550.00	50.00	2750.00	42.00	2310.00
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	35 TON	48.00	1680.00	60.00	2100.00	42.00	1470.00
0019	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70 TON	10.00	700.00	50.00	3500.00	31.00	2170.00
0020	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	600.00	300.00	2600.00	1300.00	1500.00	750.00
0021	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	0.01	1.00	5.00	500.00	3.50	350.00
0022	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1.00	0.50	1400.00	700.00	1000.00	500.00
0023	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	2.00	400.00	12.80	2560.00	3.00	600.00
0024	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.00	400.00	5.00	1000.00	4.50	900.00
0025	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	22.00	220.00	35.00	350.00	10.00	100.00
0026	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	600 SY	3.00	1800.00	2.50	1500.00	7.00	4200.00
0027	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	8.00	800.00	12.00	1200.00	3.00	300.00
0028	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	130 LF	4.00	520.00	7.00	910.00	8.00	1040.00
0029	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	415.00	830.00	1595.00	3190.00	250.00	500.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1880.00	940.00	9000.00	4500.00	7000.00	3500.00
0031	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	1.00	0.50	635.00	317.50	400.00	200.00
0032	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	0.01	0.50	15.40	770.00	7.00	350.00
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1.00	0.25	3800.00	950.00	2.00	0.50
0034	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	5.00	250.00	7.00	350.00
0035	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	2500.00	1250.00	1900.00	950.00	800.00	400.00
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	15 LF	250.00	3750.00	100.00	1500.00	250.00	3750.00
0037	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	1.00	10.00	48.84	488.40	50.00	500.00
0038	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	1.00	3.00	449.80	1349.40	500.00	1500.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION AND CULVERT
PIPE #40, 0.1 MILES EAST OF JUNCTION WITH SR 2811 (PAINTER LAKES ROAD)

0.021 MI

				SMITH-ROWE, LLC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC		SIMCON COMPANY LLC		
				MOUNT AIRY, NC		BURLINGTON, NC				
0039	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	200.00	400.00	914.64	1829.28	5.00	10.00
0040	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) 114' - 95" x 67" CAPA (0.105" THICK) WIT	Lump Sum		153500.00		182954.46		165000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	301733.25	TOTAL	312981.89	TOTAL	330323.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	301733.25	SUB-TOTAL	312981.89	SUB-TOTAL	330323.00

TIP NO

0.021 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION AND CULVERT

PIPE #40, 0.1 MILES EAST OF JUNCTION WITH SR 2811 (PAINTER LAKES ROAD)

JIMMY R LYNCH & SONS INC

PILOT MOUNTAIN, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		56000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		90000.00
0003	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	70 TON	80.00	5600.00
0004	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	360 SY	14.00	5040.00
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	63.00	3150.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	70 SY	95.00	6650.00
0007	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	80 TON	279.00	22320.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	20 TON	684.00	13680.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	5 TON	954.00	4770.00
0010	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	60 TON	82.00	4920.00
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	315 SY	10.00	3150.00
0012	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	523 SF	15.00	7845.00
0013	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94 SF	14.00	1316.00
0014	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	80 LF	37.00	2960.00
0015	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	280 LF	2.00	560.00
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,060 LF	2.50	2650.00
0017	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	55 TON	77.00	4235.00
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	35 TON	77.00	2695.00
0019	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70 TON	75.00	5250.00
0020	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3300.00	1650.00
0021	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00	500.00
0022	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	878.00	439.00
0023	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	50.00	10000.00
0024	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.50	500.00
0025	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	134.00	1340.00
0026	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	600 SY	2.50	1500.00
0027	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	100 SY	9.00	900.00
0028	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	130 LF	13.00	1690.00
0029	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	1700.00	3400.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	10000.00	5000.00
0031	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	271.00	135.50
0032	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	880.00	220.00
0034	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00
0035	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	880.00	440.00
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	15 LF	82.00	1230.00
0037	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	102.00	1020.00
0038	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	102.00	306.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION AND CULVERT
PIPE #40, 0.1 MILES EAST OF JUNCTION WITH SR 2811 (PAINTER LAKES ROAD)

0.021 MI

JIMMY R LYNCH & SONS INC

PILOT MOUNTAIN, NC

0039	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2 EA	2700.00	5400.00
0040	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) 114' - 95" x 67" CAPA (0.105" THICK) WIT	Lump Sum		162000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	440961.50
----------------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	440961.50
---------------	-----------	-----------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

NORTH STATE ENVIRONMENTAL, INC	1	266853.50
CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING INC	2	297267.71
PADCO EXCAVATING INC	3	299465.50
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	4	301733.25
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	5	312981.89
SIMCON COMPANY LLC	6	330323.00
JIMMY R LYNCH & SONS INC	7	440961.50